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Subject:

Bio Diesel 



Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 11:51 AM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Eric Evans
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	[image: image33.png]


Subject:

Re: [BULK] Bio Diesel 



The City of Columbia, Missouri, has used biodiesel for several years. We have used B2 up to B20 depending on cost. Currently we are using B5. No problems associated with busses nor any other equipment. Only cost savings I can validate is for the cost of fuel. Currently the bio is slightly less than diesel.

>>> "A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager" 06/01/07 10:51 AM >>>

From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?

To reply: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel 

To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion: http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180

To (un)subscribe: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


** Virus scanned by City of Columbia MO Spam/Virus Firewall **


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 12:09 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Tim Sutton
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Subject:

RE: Bio Diesel 



Flint is running B20 in 10 vehicles only, for test purposes. So far no =know adverse effects (engine or performance issues).
MPG is being monitored also. To date not much different than ULSD. 

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org]
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 10:51 AM
Subject: Bio Diesel


From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost =savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?

To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel =

To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion: =http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=

To (un)subscribe: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 12:23 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Jim Boon
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Subject:

RE: Bio Diesel 



No operating problems in Seattle. We are running soy based B-20. We
have found that the increase in lubricity is good for the Cummins fuel
pumps in the ISC engines. Failures stopped when we first went to 5%
blend. Also using this with ISM-11 and CAT C-9; no probems.

Cold weather and cost seem to be the two issues. Cost impact seems to
vary by region of the country. This week, B-100 is $3.37 per gallon.
The crude soy oil comes by rail from Iowa and is refined in Seattle. We
paid 2.12 per gallon for ULSD. Blended to B-20, our per gallon cost is
$2.37. The B-100 price is pretty stable so we just go up and down with
ULSD.

When it gets cold, we have to shift back to straight #2 ULSD. We watch
the 5 day weather forcast and adjust the mix ratio downward when needed.
It takes us about 4 days to dilute out the bio fraction from our bulk
storage tanks. We still have some filter clogging in buses.

This month we are starting to use Canola oil and moving away from Soy.
The Canola is grown and crushed in our state so that could bring the
price down if the volume grows. We have contracted for 2 million
gallons of B-100 canola. It too has cold flow issues.

Regards..........Jim Boon - King County Metro - Seattle 
-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 8:51 AM
Subject: Bio Diesel

From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?

To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio
Diesel 
To start a new topic:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=

To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 12:25 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Gene Walker




Total Messages 102
	[image: image114.png]


Subject:

RE: Bio Diesel 



Good morning to all,

GGT has not used Bio Diesel yet as some warranty issues with engines and
PM devices. We are going to do some testing of 02 Diesel in the near
future.

The March 2007 02 newsletter had a story on the use of Bio and 02 diesel
blend being used by Ben Franklin Transit in Richland, Washington. If
you do not get a reply from Ben Franklin Transit you might contact Mr.
Richard Ciccone, special projects manager at Ben Franklin Transit.

Hope this helps

Gene

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 9:27 AM
Subject: RE: Bio Diesel

From: "Tim Sutton" 
Flint is running B20 in 10 vehicles only, for test purposes. So far
no =know adverse effects (engine or performance issues).
MPG is being monitored also. To date not much different than ULSD. 

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org]
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 10:51 AM
Subject: Bio Diesel


From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
=savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?


To reply:
=mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel ==
To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
To view discussion:
=http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid==180=
To (un)subscribe:
=mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12437@webboard.trb.org?subject=RE:
Bio Diesel

To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=

To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 12:37 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Jim Boon




Total Messages 26
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Subject:

Re: Bio Diesel 



My sense of 02 diesel is that it improves cold flow. Ben Franklin said it worked good at several weeks of 15F weather. It is pricey and probably would not do much for Golden Gate since they don't get cold. Good idea for Mike in Milwaukie. 

----- Original Message -----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager 
Sent: Fri Jun 01 09:39:53 2007
Subject: RE: Bio Diesel

From: "Gene Walker" 
Good morning to all,

GGT has not used Bio Diesel yet as some warranty issues with engines and
PM devices. We are going to do some testing of 02 Diesel in the near
future.

The March 2007 02 newsletter had a story on the use of Bio and 02 diesel
blend being used by Ben Franklin Transit in Richland, Washington. If
you do not get a reply from Ben Franklin Transit you might contact Mr.
Richard Ciccone, special projects manager at Ben Franklin Transit.

Hope this helps

Gene

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 9:27 AM
Subject: RE: Bio Diesel

From: "Tim Sutton" 
Flint is running B20 in 10 vehicles only, for test purposes. So far
no =know adverse effects (engine or performance issues).
MPG is being monitored also. To date not much different than ULSD. 

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org]
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 10:51 AM
Subject: Bio Diesel


From: "Mike Wehr" 

Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
=savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?


To reply:
=mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel ==
To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
To view discussion:
=http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid==180=
To (un)subscribe:
=mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12437@webboard.trb.org?subject=RE:
Bio Diesel
To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=
To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
To reply: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12439@webboard.trb.org?subject=RE: Bio Diesel

To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion: http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180

To (un)subscribe: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 12:53 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Vincent Pellegrin




Total Messages 28

Average Message Rating 
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Subject:

Re: Bio Diesel 



Mr. Wehr,

You live in a Mid-Western agricultural state! Stop asking the relevant
questions and get with the Biodiesel program!!

We have using B-5 in the fleet for about a year with no problems. No
difference in fuel economy. We will be increasing the percentage of
biodiesel soon. It's my understanding that Cummins recently approved
the use of B-20.

Let's see if I have this right. Did Jim Boon just say that it gets
cold in Seattle!!? 

Best Regards,
Vince 

>>> A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org 06/01/07 10:51AM
>>>
From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?

To reply:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel


To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180

To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 01:02 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Jim Boon




Total Messages 26
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Subject:

RE: Bio Diesel 



Last November we had about a week of Global Cooling, temps below
20F....yes; in Seattle. Most engine problems were ISC Cummins with 5
micron fuel filters. ISM-11 and C-9 did pretty good. Another cold snap
in February and we just delivered straight #2 and got through it without
issue. 

-----Original Message-----
From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
[mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org] 
Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 10:05 AM
Subject: Re: Bio Diesel

From: "Vincent Pellegrin" 
Mr. Wehr,

You live in a Mid-Western agricultural state! Stop asking the relevant
questions and get with the Biodiesel program!!

We have using B-5 in the fleet for about a year with no problems. No
difference in fuel economy. We will be increasing the percentage of
biodiesel soon. It's my understanding that Cummins recently approved
the use of B-20.

Let's see if I have this right. Did Jim Boon just say that it gets cold
in Seattle!!? 

Best Regards,
Vince 

>>> A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org 06/01/07 10:51AM
>>>
From: "Mike Wehr" 
Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?


To reply:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel

To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=
To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12441@webboard.trb.org?subject=Re:
Bio Diesel
To start a new topic:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org

To view discussion:
http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=

To (un)subscribe:
mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 01:10 PM
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Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	John Schiavone




Total Messages 64
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Subject:

Re: Bio Diesel 



Stay tuned -- I just finished a TRB Synthesis on Biodiesel, which addresses 
the pros and cons. 

There are many benefits (added lubricity, lower emissions with more research 
needed on NOx, domestic and renewable energy source, use of existing 
infrastructure with minimal mods, etc.), but smooth implementation will require upfront 
work to ensure proper blending, and to avoid potential issues associated with 
material compatibility, cold weather gelling due to higher cloud point temp, 
bacterial (algae) growth, and the biodiesel's "cleansing" effect on all the 
sediment that's been happy sitting in tanks and the fuel delivery systems. 
(There is some talk that additives added to replace lubricity lost due to 15 ppm 
sulfur in ULSD is also causing some sediment problems but not sure if it's 
factual).

Cummins just approved up to B20, while DDC went down from B20 to B5. Cota in 
Columbus runs up to B90 and is very pleased, but needs to change blends 
throughout the year. 

Cost is more a local issue, depending on local cost of bio and diesel, 
incentives and how much of the credit the distributor passes down to you. 

Key is to use ASTM D6751 (bio performance for B100) and BQ9000 (bio quality) 
in your fuel spec.

John

In a message dated 6/1/2007 12:20:45 PM Eastern Standard Time, 
A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org writes: 
> From: "Jim Boon" 
> 
> Last November we had about a week of Global Cooling, temps below
> 20F....yes; in Seattle. Most engine problems were ISC Cummins with 5
> micron fuel filters. ISM-11 and C-9 did pretty good. Another cold snap
> in February and we just delivered straight #2 and got through it without
> issue. 
> 
> -----Original Message-----
> From: A1E16-Private-BFM Listmanager
> [mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org] 
> Sent: Friday, June 01, 2007 10:05 AM
> Subject: Re: Bio Diesel
> 
> From: "Vincent Pellegrin" 
> 
> 
> 
> Mr. Wehr,
> 
> You live in a Mid-Western agricultural state! Stop asking the relevant
> questions and get with the Biodiesel program!!
> 
> We have using B-5 in the fleet for about a year with no problems. No
> difference in fuel economy. We will be increasing the percentage of
> biodiesel soon. It's my understanding that Cummins recently approved
> the use of B-20.
> 
> Let's see if I have this right. Did Jim Boon just say that it gets cold
> in Seattle!!? 
> 
> Best Regards,
> Vince 
> 
> >>>A1E16-Private-BFM.listmanager@webboard.trb.org 06/01/07 10:51AM
> >>>
> From: "Mike Wehr" 
> 
> 
> 
> Has any Transit Agency been able to determine any long term cost
> savings or any long term increased costs from using Bio Diesel?
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> To reply:
> mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12435@webboard.trb.org?subject=Bio Diesel
> 
> To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
> To view discussion:
> http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=
> To (un)subscribe:
> mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> To reply: =mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12441@webboard.trb.org?subject=Re:
> Bio Diesel To start a new topic:
> mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
> To view discussion:
> http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&read=5631&fid=180=
> To (un)subscribe:
> mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> 
> To reply: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.12442@webboard.trb.org?subject=RE: Bio 
> Diesel
> 
> To start a new topic: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM@webboard.trb.org
> 
> To view discussion: http://webboard.trb.org/?boardID=AP035&action=9&
> read=5631&fid=180
> 
> To (un)subscribe: mailto:A1E16-Private-BFM.list-request@webboard.trb.org
> 
> 

John Schiavone
203-453-2728 


Posted: 01 Jun 2007 02:02 PM



	[image: image224.png]






 email
[image: image226.png]






 profile
[image: image228.png]



[image: image229.png]






 delete
[image: image231.png]






 edit
[image: image233.png]






 quote
[image: image235.png]






 reply
[image: image237.png]





	[image: image238.png]






[image: image240.png]






[image: image242.png]






[image: image244.png]






[image: image246.png]






[image: image248.png]



Rate this post on a scale of 1-5, 5 being the best  Message not rated 

	 

	Larry Braun




Total Messages 10
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Subject:

Bio Diesel 



In hard figures no, in aggravation yes.

1) additional staff time required to verify each load delivered contains 89% ULSDF and 11% BIODIESEL.

2) additional additives required to ensure the fuel storage tanks remain totally dry. $85 per gallon, dosing a 2,000 gallon tanks can run $750 ea. occurrence.

3) additional dispenser pump filter changes required when there is funk in the system. This can be required as often as biweekly or as required by fuel dispenser pressure drops.

4) additional additives and treatment for equipment such as stand by generators, fork lifts and services trucks that may only be used monthly.

10 months into it and still learning the way around.

Larry Braun
Division Manager
Maintenance & Technical Services
405 Taft Drive
South Holland, IL 60473
708.225.3039
larry.braun@pacebus.com



Posted: 04 Jun 2007 09:12 AM




